share-equivalents (including 50 million shares from LAHL, 10 million from the private placement and ~5 million of rollover equity). Excludes long-term incentive plan subject to both time- and performance-based vesting
(approximately 10.5 million common share-equivalents). Also excludes any impact from Preferred Share dividend.

(2) Analysis does not assume exercise of Landscape’s existing 50 million warrants (16.7 million common share-equivalents) struck at $11.50 / share, 125,000 Director Options struck at $11.50 / share or 2.7 million stock options
struck at market.

(3) Cash to sellers reduced by ~$4 million share of fees and expenses.
(4) Excludes accrued interest and installments payable.

Transaction Overview

n Pro forma transaction value

− $902 million(1)

− Multiple of 14.5x Q4 2019 in-place rent of $62 million

n Equity purchase value

− DLGI founders and Bill Berkman to own approximately
$60 million of equity in the pro forma business at $10
transaction price

− Private placement of $100 million from Centerbridge
Partners, L.P. to provide incremental cash to balance
sheet

n $291 million of pro forma cash on balance sheet to fund
growth strategy(2)

n To seek listing on a US-based exchange following
readmission onto the London Stock Exchange

($ in mm)

($ in mm)

(2)

(3)

Pro forma capitalization as of Q4 2019

Sources and uses

(4)

Sources $ %
Cash on hand at DLGI $500 76.5%
Cash from private placement 100 15.3%
Roll-over equity 54 8.2%
Total Sources $654 100.0%

Uses $ %
Cash to sellers $325 49.8%
Rollover equity 54 8.2%
Cash to balance sheet 233 35.6%
Fees and expenses 42 6.4%
Total Uses $654 100.0%

4

AP Wireless – The Company

83%
investment grade tenants(3)

(counterparties)

19
countries with revenue

producing sites

What we do
We are one of the largest
international aggregators of rental
streams underlying wireless sites
through the acquisition of wireless
telecom real property interests and
contractual rights

Landlord / APW

Tenants

escalating rent

Our portfolio
Holds underlying real property
interests and attached revenue
streams critical for wireless
communication

Triple-net leases are typically low
risk and generally originated at
10% unlevered yields(1) with